

State of California – A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY 715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director

Date: June 1, 2023

To: "Safety Certification Guideline Adoption" Stakeholders

Subject: Postponement of the Public Meeting to Discuss Adoption of the 2023 Safety Certification Guidelines to June 28

Dear Stakeholders,

On May 3, 2023, the Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) published a notice for a public meeting to discuss the adoption of the 2023 Safety Certification Guidelines, which was scheduled for June 8, 2023.<sup>1</sup>

Energy Safety is postponing this public meeting to **June 28, from 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m**. Pacific Time. There will be a public comment period during that meeting. Information about how to participate in the June 28 virtual public meeting follows.

## **Remote Attendance of the Public Meeting**

Zoom is Energy Safety's online meeting service. To join the meeting using Zoom, please click the link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82121025654?pwd=YmtWOUhmV1o2bTg2M2s3dnBuZUNJUT09 Passcode: 580271

To join by telephone, dial: USA +1 404-443-6397 U.S. Toll USA +1 877-336-1831 U.S. Toll-Free Conference code: 167251

Sincerely,

Lucy C. Morgans

Lucy C. Morgans Program Manager | Electric Safety Policy Division Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Safety Certification Guidelines Adoption Meeting <u>https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=53774&shareable=true</u>